



# LTI Borderless Innovation and Experience Theatre for Oracle Cloud Inaugurated in Mumbai

To offer connected experience across Oracle SaaS, PaaS, and IaaS products

Mumbai, March 9, 2022 – Larsen & Toubro Infotech (BSE: 540005, NSE: LTI), a global technology consulting and digital solutions company, has inaugurated the 'LTI Borderless Innovation and Experience Theatre for Oracle Cloud' at LTI's campus in Mumbai, India. The state-of-the-art experience theatre will assist enterprises in reimagining their business models by modernizing operations and accelerating their Oracle Cloud transformation journeys.

The facility is set to provide a connected and immersive experience across four key themes: Journey to Cloud (J2C), Business re-imagination stacks (Modern Finance, GenX HR, Resilient Supply Chain, and Direct to Customer), Digitize the Core, and Industry Cloud solutions. The Experience Theatre will be a one-stop-shop for customers to engage with LTI and Oracle experts for in-depth briefings, product/POCs demos, and workshops to visualize and scale future business processes. The facility will amplify LTI's ability to simulate live project experiences, map-user journeys, provide connected experiences across Oracle's product portfolio (SaaS, PaaS, and IaaS), and expedite clients' digital transformation journey.

Nachiket Deshpande, Chief Operating Officer, and Executive Board Member, LTI, said: "The 'LTI Borderless Innovation and Experience Theatre for Oracle Cloud' will help customers envision future business models and accelerate their digital journeys. With Oracle, enterprises can optimize business workflows, boost customer and employee satisfaction, while reducing operational costs. The products and offerings demonstrated at the experience theatre are developed using Oracle Cloud Application Suite and Oracle Cloud Infrastructure products."

Lalit Malik, Group Vice President of Alliances & Channels, Oracle Asia Pacific, said, "LTI has developed and demonstrated deep capabilities and track record working on Oracle Cloud. The 'LTI Borderless Innovation and Experience Theatre for Oracle Cloud' is an excellent asset to showcase their comprehensive Oracle Cloud capabilities. We are confident our clients will benefit from the ease of access to this experience theatre and be able to witness the type of modernization and transformation that many organizations have taken through simulation provided at the theatre".

As a Global System Integrator (GSI) and a member of <u>Oracle PartnerNetwork</u>, LTI has achieved specialization across multiple Oracle Cloud products and service areas. LTI's Oracle Cloud Applications practice is empowered with the right set of resources, tools, and assets, and leverages unique Oracle Cloud implementation methodology to power enterprise cloud projects. By leveraging its global experience in delivering leading Oracle Cloud solutions and Oracle's product innovation capabilities, LTI along with Oracle will continue to invest in creating joint solutions and product extensions.

## <u>L</u>T1

### Marketing Press Release



#### About LTI

LTI (NSE: LTI) is a global technology consulting and digital solutions Company helping more than 475 clients succeed in a converging world. With operations in 33 countries, we go the extra mile to assist our clients and accelerate their digital transformation journeys. Founded in 1997 as a subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro Limited, our unique heritage gives us unrivalled real-world expertise to solve the most complex challenges of enterprises across all industries. Each day, our team of more than 40,000 LTItes enable our clients to improve the effectiveness of their business and technology operations and deliver value to their customers, employees, and shareholders. Learn more at http://www.Lntinfotech.com or follow us at @LTI\_Global.

#### Connect with LTI:

- Read our News and Blogs
- Follow us on <u>Twitter and LinkedIn</u>
- Like us on Facebook
- Watch our videos on YouTube

#### Read More:

- The Reimagined Enterprise on Oracle
- LTI- Oracle Cloud Applications

#### Media Contacts:

Shambhavi Revandkar Lead- Media Relations +91 9769509545 shambhavi.revandkar@Intinfotech.com

#### About Oracle PartnerNetwork

Oracle PartnerNetwork (OPN) is Oracle's partner program designed to enable partners to accelerate the transition to the cloud and drive superior customer business outcomes. The OPN program allows partners to engage with Oracle through the track(s) aligned to how they go to market: Cloud Build for partners that provide products or services built on or integrated with Oracle Cloud; Cloud Sell for partners that resell Oracle Cloud technology; Cloud Service for partners that implement, deploy, and manage Oracle Cloud Services; and License & Hardware for partners that build, service or sell Oracle software licenses or hardware products. Customers can expedite their business objectives with OPN partners who have achieved Expertise in a product family or cloud service. To learn more visit: http://www.oracle.com/partnernetwork

#### Trademark

Oracle, Java, and MySQL are registered trademarks of Oracle Corporation.